UL8750 (Recognized  / Listed), E file#: E328880
UL1310 (Wet Location, Class 2)
UL879, included in SAM, E#: E307120
ANP106 Series -277V
Amperor Inc.
11320 Neeshaw Dr.
Houston, TX 77065
1-281-807-3320

New Taipei City, 22101, Taiwan R.O.C.
886-2-2698-2239
Order Information
Table1:  Model vs. Output Specifications
Model
Max.
Output
Voltage (V)
Rated Output
Current (A)
Output
 Voltage
Range (V)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Min. Efficiency
(115Vac input
100% load)
Min. Efficiency
(230Vac input
100% load)
ANP106-12P1-277 12 5.00 9 ~ 12 60 88.00% 89.00%
ANP106-24P1-277 24 4.16 18 ~ 24 100 89.00% 90.00%
ANP106-30P1-277 30 3.33 22 ~ 30 100 89.00% 90.00%
ANP106-36P1-277 36 2.78 28 ~ 36 100 89.00% 90.00%
ANP106-48P1-277 48 2.08 37 ~ 48 100 90.00% 91.00%
ANP106-12P1Z-277 12 5.00 9 ~ 12 60 88.00% 89.00%
ANP106-24P1Z-277 24 4.16 18 ~ 24 100 89.00% 90.00%
Single Output Channel, UL 8750, Class 2,
CV / CC Mode LED Driver
Constant Current / Constant Voltage Operation
Green Line: